Technical Data Sheet
O/E Calibration Module
MN4765B
MN4765B Specifications
2 of 19 PN: 11410-00843  Rev. J MN4765B TDS
Introduction
The MN4765B is a characterized, unamplified photodiode module. It is used as an optical receiver with the Anritsu
VectorStar™ MS4640B Series VNA, and ShockLine MS4652xB Series VNA to perform highly accurate and stable
optoelectronic measurements of both modulators (E/O) and photoreceivers (O/E). Model MN4765B is the base calibration
module part number only. Customers are required to also order an option to configure the bandwidth and wavelength
coverage. These options consist of an InGaAs photodiode that converts modulated optical signals to electrical signals, and
includes additional circuitry for temperature and bias stability.
Configuration Options
• MN4765B-0040 (Option 40) Configured for 70 kHz to 40 GHz range, with 850 wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0042 (Option 42) Configured for 70 kHz to 40 GHz range, with 850 and 1060 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0043 (Option 43) Configured with 70 kHz to 40 GHz range, with 850/1060/1310/1550 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0070 (Option 70) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1550 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0071 (Option 71) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1310 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0072 (Option 72) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1310 and 1550 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0110 (Option 110) Configured for 70 kHz to 110 GHz range, with 1550 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0111 (Option 111) Configured for 70 kHz to 110 GHz range, with 1310 nm wavelength coverage
• MN4765B-0112 (Option 112) Configured for 70 kHz to 110 GHz range, with 1310 and 1550 nm wavelength coverage
Calibration Options
• MN4765B-0098 (Option 98) Standard Calibration
Standard Calibrations provide a Certificate of Calibration which certifies that the product has been calibrated in compliance with a quality system
registered to ISO 9001:2000, and in compliance with ISO/IEC 17025-2005 and ANSI/NCSL Z540-1-1994 (R2002). It lists the measurement standards used
in the calibration of the new equipment, the test procedure and its revision, as well as the environmental conditions.
• MN4765B-0099 (Option 99) Premium Calibration
Premium calibration includes everything provided with a Standard Calibration plus Test Data showing actual measured values. The test data provided
varies by product complexity.
Features
• Fast and Accurate Optoelectronic Measurements: The VectorStar and ShockLine series VNAs, when calibrated using the

Note Frequency response of individual modules will vary in shape but will have same stability and
general immunity from the noise floor.
MN4765B Frequency Response Measurement Setup Using MS464xB VNA (Refer to Application Note 11410-00798)
MN4765B
Modulator
VectorStar MS464xB VNA
RF IN
Port 1 Port 2
RF OUT
Fiber Fiber
Laser Source
MN4765B Specifications
8 of 19 PN: 11410-00843  Rev. J MN4765B TDS
 Note: Frequency response of individual modules will vary in shape but will have same stability and general
immunity from the noise floor.
Example of Typical Frequency Response – Option 40/42/43, 850 nm (MN4765B-0040/0042/0043)
Example of Typical Frequency Response – Option 70, 1550 nm (MN4765B-0070)
Specifications MN4765B
MN4765B TDS PN: 11410-00843  Rev. J 9 of 19
Example of Typical Frequency Response – Option 71 or Option 72 at 1310 nm (MN4765B-0071/0072)
Example of Typical Frequency Response – Option 110, 1550 nm (MN4765B-0110)
Frequency Response of the MN4765B with Option 110
MN4765B Specifications
10 of 19 PN: 11410-00843  Rev. J MN4765B TDS